
 

SCHOOL SPORT VICTORIA EUREKA DIVISION 2025 DATES V1.3 

Date Location Sport 

Term 1 

Monday 3rd February Ballarat High School Welcome Back Meeting (2pm Start) 

Wednesday 5th February N/A Term 1 Entries & CASES Information Due 

 
Thursday 13th February 

 

 
Ballarat Regional 

Tennis Centre 

 
Tennis - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Tennis - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 
 

Thursday 22nd February Victoria Park 

 
Cricket - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Cricket - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 
 

Friday 21st February N/A Swimming Entries Due 

 
Wednesday 5th March 

 
Eureka Pool Swimming Carnival 

 
Tuesday 11th March 

 
Daylesford Sec. Coll. 

 
Volleyball - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 

Monday 24th March Daylesford Sec. Coll. 
 

Volleyball - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 
 

Monday 31st March Ballarat High School Term 1 Review Meeting (2pm Start) 

Friday 4th April N/A Term 2 and Track & Field Entries Due 

Term 2 
 

Tuesday 29th April 
 

Llanberris Reserve Track & Field Carnival 

 
 
 

Thursday 1st May 
 
 
 

Ballarat High School 
 
 

Llanberris Netball 

AFL Football - Junior Girls 
AFL Football - Intermediate Girls 

AFL Football - Senior Girls 
Netball - Year 7 Boys/Mixed 
Netball – Year 8 Boys/Mixed 

Netball - Intermediate Boys/Mixed 
Netball - Senior Boys/Mixed 

 
Friday 9th May 

 
Ballarat High School Cross Country Carnival 

Monday 12th May 
Ballarat High School 

Llanberris Netball 
AFL Football - Senior Boys 

Netball - Senior Girls 

Thursday 22nd May 
Ballarat High School 

Llanberris Netball 
AFL Football - Intermediate Boys 

Netball – Intermediate Girls 

 
Wednesday 28th May 

 

Wendouree West 
Reserve 

 
Football (Soccer) - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 



 
Monday 2nd June 

 

Wendouree West 
Reserve 

 
Football (Soccer) - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & 

Girls 
 

Thursday 5th June 

Ballarat High School 
 
 

Llanberris Netball 

AFL Football – Year 7 Boys/Mixed Football 
AFL Football – Year 8 Boys/Mixed Football 

 
Netball - Year 8 Girls 

Wednesday 11th June Llanberris Netball Netball - Year 7 Girls 

 
Monday 16th June 

 

Wendouree West 
Reserve 

 
Football (Soccer) – Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 

 
Friday 27th June 

 

Wendouree West 
Reserve 

 
Football (Soccer) – Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 

TBC if required Prince of Wales Park 

 
Hockey - Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
Hockey - Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Hockey - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 
Hockey - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 

Monday 30th June Ballarat High School Term 2 Review Meeting (2pm Start) 

Friday 28th June N/A Term 3 Entries Due 

Term 3 
 

Tuesday 29th July 
 

Ballarat Sports & 
Education Centre 

Basketball - Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 
Basketball - Senior Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Wednesday 13th August Daylesford Sec. Coll. 
 

Volleyball – Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
 

Thursday 28th August Daylesford Sec. Coll. 
 

Volleyball – Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
 

Friday 12th September 
Ballarat Sports & 
Education Centre 

 
Basketball – Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
Basketball – Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 

Monday 15th September Ballarat High School Term 3 Review Meeting (2pm Start) 

Friday 19th September N/A Term 4 Entries Due 

Term 4 

Tuesday 14th October 
 

Victoria Park 
 

Cricket - Year 7 Boys/Mixed 
Cricket - Year 8 Boys/Mixed 

Monday 20th October 
Ballarat Regional 

Tennis Centre 
Tennis - Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
Tennis - Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Friday 24th October Ballarat High School Futsal – Intermediate Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 
Monday 10th November 

 

 
Beaufort Golf Club 

 

 
Golf – All Divisions 

 



 
Monday 10th November 

 

 
Beaufort Gun Club 

 
Clay Target Shooting – All Divisions 

Thursday 14th November Victoria Park 
AFL 9’s - Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 
AFL 9’s - Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Wednesday 3rd December Ballarat High School Futsal – Year 8 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

Monday 8th December Ballarat High School AGM Meeting (2pm Start) 

Wednesday 10th December Ballarat High School Futsal – Year 7 Boys/Mixed & Girls 

 


